Philips
Semiconductors
CBTS3384
10-bit bus switch with 5-bit output enables
and Schottky undershoot protection
2002 Dec 13
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Product data

COUT Output capacitance Outputs disabled; VO = 0 V or VCC 10 pF
ICCZ Total supply current Outputs disabled; VCC = 5.5 V 3 µA
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG NUMBER
24-Pin Plastic SO -40 to +85 °C CBTS3384D SOT137-1
24-Pin Plastic SSOP -40 to +85 °C CBTS3384DB SOT340-1
24-Pin Plastic SSOP (QSOP) -40 to +85 °C CBTS3384DK SOT556-1
24-Pin Plastic TSSOP -40 to +85 °C CBTS3384PW SOT355-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
Philips Semiconductors Product data
CBTS3384
10-bit bus switch with 5-bit output enables